

Mat Suit 91/2023(89/23)

Order No. 27

Dtd. 11.08.25

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

S/R is not yet received.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. **08.09.25** for S/R if any i/d taking fresh steps.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling